Siena Research Institute
11/12/09 - 11/19/09
1,007 Capital Region Residents

MOE +/-3.1%
In general do you think the overall quality of life for most people in the Capital region has improved, stayed about the same or gotten worse over the last year?
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Improved 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 4% 8% 9% 8% 7% 12% 6% 6% 11% 4% 7% 12% 4% 10%
Stayed about the same 37% | 42% | 33% | 38% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 39% | 36% | 37% 48% 34% | 38% | 37% | 37% | 31% | 36% | 42% | 34% 50% 39% 31% 43% 35%
Gotten worse 51% | 47% | 56% | 47% | 56% | 54% | 48% | 51% | 51% | 52% 46% 51% | 51% | 52% | 51% | 53% | 56% | 45% | 53% 44% 51% 54% 48% 52%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Thinking about yourself, how important is it to you that you and your household contribute to addressing the needs of people that require assistance in your community? Is it ...
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very important 54% | 49% | 59% | 47% | 58% | 53% | 59% | 49% | 59% | 53% 62% 55% | 53% | 63% | 48% | 66% | 51% | 52% | 49% 42% 52% 54% 51% 60%
Somewhat important 38% | 40% | 35% | 43% | 35% | 38% | 31% | 44% | 31% | 38% 36% 36% | 37% | 29% | 44% | 26% | 40% | 36% | 46% 50% 41% 36% 38% 32%
Not very important 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Not at all important 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
How satisfied are you with the amount of involvement you have in seeking to address legitimate unmet human needs? Are you...
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Completely satisfied 17% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 16% 17% 16% 14% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 17% 20% 16% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat satisfied 53% | 50% | 55% | 55% | 53% | 51% | 50% | 55% | 50% | 54% 54% 50% | 58% | 51% | 49% | 44% | 55% | 54% | 59% 55% 53% 54% 50% 55%
Not very satisfied 18% | 18% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 21% | 16% | 17% | 20% 18% 24% 16% | 15% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 16% | 19% 19% 19% 14% 21% 18%
Not at all satisfied 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 4% 16% 7% 8% 11% | 14% 7% 12% 3% 5% 9% 8% 10% 8%
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5%

Don't know/Refused

Now I'm going to ask you to think about a series of activities that some people do in their community. For each consider the last TWELVE MONTHS and let me know whether you have or have not participated.
Volunteered for some organization, charity, or cause
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Have participated 54% | 51% | 56% | 51% | 64% | 55% | 41% | 62% | 45% 54% 51% 53% | 55% | 60% | 48% | 43% | 46% | 55% | 75% 76% 54% 53% 55% 49%
Have NOT participated 46% | 49% | 44% | 49% | 36% | 45% | 59% | 38% | 55% | 46% 49% 47% | 45% | 40% | 52% | 57% | 54% | 45% | 25% 24% 46% 47% 45% 51%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Donated to an organization, charity, or cause
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy

Have participated 83% | 80% | 85% | 76% | 85% | 86% | 85% | 85% | 80% 84% 81% 71% | 83% | 88% | 79% | 70% | 81% | 87% | 92% 98% 84% 86% 85% 80%

Have NOT participated 17% | 20% | 15% | 24% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 20% 16% 19% 29% | 17% | 12% | 21% | 30% | 19% | 13% 8% 2% 16% 14% 15% 20%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Attended a political meeting or rally
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Have participated 23% | 27% | 19% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 17% | 26% | 19% | 23% 16% 20% | 25% | 20% | 22% | 16% | 18% | 27% | 32% 36% 26% 24% 20% 18%
Have NOT participated 77% | 73% | 81% | 76% | 77% | 75% | 83% | 74% | 81% | 77% 84% 80% | 74% | 80% | 78% | 84% | 82% | 73% | 67% 64% 73% 76% 80% 82%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Attended any club or organization meeting
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Have participated 49% | 50% | 49% | 45% | 58% | 48% | 44% | 56% | 42% | 51% 39% 33% | 52% | 54% | 42% | 33% | 40% | 58% | 68% 71% 47% 49% 51% 49%
Have NOT participated 51% | 50% | 51% | 55% | 42% | 52% | 56% | 44% | 58% | 49% 61% 67% | 48% | 46% | 58% | 67% | 60% | 42% | 32% 29% 53% 51% 49% 51%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Participated in a leadership role in a club or organization
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Have participated 31% | 34% | 29% | 31% | 38% | 29% | 25% | 41% | 21% | 33% 23% 25% | 34% | 34% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 32% | 45% 51% 29% 30% 34% 32%
Have NOT participated 69% | 66% | 71% | 69% | 62% | 71% | 75% | 59% | 79% | 67% 77% 75% | 66% | 66% | 75% | 79% | 74% | 68% | 55% 49% 71% 70% 66% 68%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
most people experience this problem, some people, only a

few or almost no people are affected by

Thinking about all the people in your community, I'm going to r

it?

ead you a list of potential problems that may

impact people in your area, for each tell me whether you believe

Paying for home utilities including heat, electricity and water
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people A2% | 38% | 46% | 51% | 46% | 33% | 34% | 40% | 44% 38% 68% 61% | 42% | 37% | 47% | 60% | 48% | 37% | 30% 17% 40% A42% 37% 52%
Some people 38% | 38% | 39% | 36% | 36% | 47% | 35% | 41% | 35% | 42% 23% 18% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 29% | 38% | 36% | 49% 57% 38% 42% 42% 29%
Only a few 12% | 15% | 10% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 16% | 12% | 12% 13% 5% 16% | 13% | 13% | 11% 8% 10% | 19% | 12% 18% 13% 10% 14% 13%
Almost no people 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% 7% 13% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 8% 2% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Paying for food
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 31% | 30% | 32% | 36% | 29% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 35% 29% 42% 40% | 31% | 31% | 31% | 48% | 34% | 25% | 11% 14% 30% 36% 26% 32%
Some people 44% | 40% | 47% | 37% | 49% | 49% | 41% | 46% | 41% | 45% 37% 37% | 48% | 38% | 42% | 38% | 44% | 38% | 55% 56% 43% 43% 47% 44%
Only a few 16% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 16% | 13% | 17% | 18% | 14% 17% 10% 16% | 14% | 20% | 16% 9% 14% | 26% | 22% 20% 19% 16% 15% 13%
Almost no people 8% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8% 14% 7% 9% 8% 9% 4% 6% 11% 8% 4% 8% 9% 11% 10% 7% 4% 11% 11%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
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Availability of transportation

Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 24% | 24% | 24% | 31% | 20% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 27% 23% 38% 27% | 23% | 20% | 28% | 36% | 25% | 21% | 17% 12% 25% 25% 23% 21%
Some people 39% | 36% | 42% | 35% | 46% | 37% | 37% | 40% | 37% | 40% 36% 31% | 41% | 34% | 38% | 33% | 38% | 38% | 43% 50% 41% 33% 41% 40%
Only a few 23% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 22% 23% 16% 33% | 19% | 31% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 29% | 26% 26% 21% 24% 24% 24%
Almost no people 12% | 15% | 10% 9% 13% | 12% | 17% | 12% | 12% 13% 10% 6% 15% | 13% 9% 10% | 16% | 12% | 13% 9% 12% 16% 12% 13%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Adequate employment
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 38% | 34% | 42% | 44% | 36% | 38% | 33% | 36% | 41% 36% 51% 50% | 38% | 33% | 42% | 48% | 48% | 29% | 32% 20% 39% 40% 34% 40%
Some people 42% | 43% | 41% | 38% | 47% | 44% | 37% | 46% | 36% | 43% 33% 28% | 42% | 45% | 38% | 32% | 36% | 44% | 52% 60% 41% 40% 44% 41%
Only a few 13% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 15% | 14% | 11% 12% 11% 18% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 16% | 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13%
Almost no people 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 10% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 7% 1% 8% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Access to health care
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 35% | 36% | 35% | 44% | 33% | 32% | 29% | 34% | 37% 34% 50% A1% | 34% | 31% | 40% | 49% | 38% | 30% | 24% 24% 33% 45% 30% 37%
Some people 40% | 38% | 41% | 34% | 46% | 46% | 34% | 43% | 37% | 40% 39% 38% | 43% | 41% | 37% | 28% | 42% | 42% | 46% 54% 41% 36% 43% 41%
Only a few 14% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 18% | 15% | 13% 15% 1% 13% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 22% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Almost no people 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 16% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 4% 10% 7%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Availability of affordable housing
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 31% | 31% | 32% | 38% | 32% | 28% | 24% | 29% | 34% 30% 41% A1% | 31% | 27% | 35% | 47% | 34% | 30% | 17% 10% 30% 32% 25% 39%
Some people 43% | 41% | 44% | 41% | 46% | 45% | 37% | 48% | 37% | 44% 35% 38% | 42% | 40% | 44% | 32% | 43% | 36% | 52% 61% 41% 42% 45% 43%
Only a few 15% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 15% 15% 16% 16% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 20% | 16% 20% 17% 17% 16% 9%
Almost no people 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 9% 14% 6% 10% 8% 6% 5% 8% 12% 5% 6% 7% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 5%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Lack of public safety
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 20% | 18% | 21% | 24% | 17% | 20% | 17% | 19% | 21% 17% 39% 29% | 20% | 17% | 22% | 34% | 22% | 17% 1% 8% 20% 26% 12% 24%
Some people 31% | 27% | 34% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 30% 30% 36% 31% | 32% | 27% | 32% | 31% | 28% | 27% | 33% 36% 34% 29% 28% 35%
Only a few 26% | 30% | 23% | 32% | 26% | 23% | 21% | 29% | 23% 27% 13% 26% | 25% | 29% | 26% | 16% | 27% | 34% | 35% 29% 24% 25% 29% 26%
Almost no people 22% | 23% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 23% | 30% | 21% | 23% 24% 11% 12% | 22% | 24% | 20% | 17% | 23% | 20% | 26% 25% 22% 18% 30% 13%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
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Access to legal aide

Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 23% | 25% | 21% | 29% | 20% | 23% | 16% | 22% | 23% 22% 37% 28% | 22% | 17% | 28% | 33% | 27% | 17% 9% 20% 22% 26% 20% 22%
Some people 32% | 29% | 34% | 26% | 36% | 35% | 31% | 33% | 30% 32% 33% 34% | 36% | 31% | 27% | 28% | 32% | 30% | 34% 39% 32% 29% 30% 41%
Only a few 23% | 26% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 25% | 20% 24% 18% 13% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 16% | 20% | 31% | 33% 22% 25% 21% 22% 19%
Almost no people 12% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 11% 8% 17% 9% 14% 12% 7% 13% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 9%
Don't know/Refused 11% 7% 15% 9% 11% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 12% 12% 5% 13% 9% 15% | 11% | 11% 9% 11% | 11% 11% 8% 13% 15% 10%
Substance or alcohol abuse
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 19% | 22% | 17% | 27% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 18% | 21% 17% 40% 21% | 16% | 21% | 23% | 31% | 19% | 20% 7% 11% 18% 24% 10% 26%
Some people 51% | 51% | 52% | 50% | 58% | 51% | 45% | 54% | 48% 53% 39% 47% | 55% | 44% | 52% | 43% | 51% | 53% | 57% 66% 51% 41% 60% 54%
Only a few 17% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 14% 18% 8% 15% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 18% | 27% 19% 18% 17% 17% 12%
Almost no people 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 15% 5% 10% 7% 12% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 3% 7% 11% 8% 5%
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 10% 3% 6% 1% 2% 10% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 7% 1% 3%
Not being able to read and comprehend well enough
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Most people 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 8% 7% 13% 15% 8% 8% 8% 15% 7% 7% 3% 1% 10% 9% 5% 5%
Some people 36% | 32% | 39% | 29% | 41% | 38% | 36% | 35% | 36% 36% 39% 33% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 43% | 31% | 31% | 36% 36% 36% 36% 33% 40%
Only a few 35% | 36% | 34% | 40% | 34% | 33% | 30% | 39% | 30% 35% 32% 29% | 33% | 35% | 35% | 25% | 38% | 39% | 42% A2% 35% 34% 35% 34%
Almost no people 18% | 20% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 15% | 24% | 15% | 20% 19% 11% 17% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 20% | 16% | 18% 18% 16% 16% 24% 14%
Don't know/Refused 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 7%

Now thinking specifically about children under the age of 18 in your area. For each of the following, tell me whether you believe each of these issues is very widespread, somewhat widespread, not very widespread or not at all

widespread in your community?
Youth on youth violence

Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 19% | 16% | 21% | 28% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 21% 15% 45% 27% | 18% | 18% | 21% | 33% | 16% | 22% 9% 6% 19% 15% 12% 32%
Somewhat widespread 38% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 40% | 40% | 33% | 43% | 33% | 41% 29% 22% | 43% | 35% | 35% | 37% | 38% | 32% | 41% 55% 45% 39% 33% 34%
Not very widespread 26% | 27% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 32% | 23% | 28% | 24% 27% 13% 32% | 23% | 27% | 29% | 16% | 28% | 28% | 34% 28% 20% 27% 33% 20%
Not at all widespread 13% | 12% | 13% 6% 14% | 11% | 23% | 10% | 16% 13% 11% 11% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 11% 7% 11% 14% 16% 11%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 2% 8% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 7% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4%
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Sexual abuse
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 10% 7% 13% | 14% 8% 13% 6% 9% 12% 9% 15% 15% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 22% 9% 7% 1% 3% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat widespread 29% | 25% | 33% | 24% | 34% | 31% | 27% | 29% | 29% 29% 35% 28% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 27% 39% 35% 26% 26% 29%
Not very widespread 29% | 33% | 26% | 34% | 28% | 30% | 22% | 34% | 24% 31% 24% 18% | 31% | 24% | 31% | 22% | 30% | 34% | 40% 31% 27% 28% 33% 31%
Not at all widespread 15% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 26% | 14% | 18% 16% 10% 17% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 16% | 14% 8% 15% 17% 15% 16%
Don't know/Refused 15% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 19% | 14% | 16% 15% 15% 22% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 17% | 16% 19% 14% 19% 18% 12%
Childhood obesity
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 30% | 29% | 30% | 36% | 24% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 29% 28% 33% 43% | 29% | 35% | 29% | 40% | 30% | 27% | 26% 27% 31% 30% 27% 28%
Somewhat widespread 47% | 48% | 46% | 47% | 52% | 45% | 43% | 48% | 46% | 49% 39% 34% | 51% | 39% | 46% | 39% | 46% | 49% | 56% 56% 47% 48% 48% 47%
Not very widespread 14% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 13% 14% 22% 14% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 11% 12% 12% 15% 15% 16%
Not at all widespread 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Lack of adult supervision
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 30% | 26% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 31% | 22% | 29% | 31% 28% 42% 35% | 27% | 28% | 34% | 41% | 31% | 27% | 18% 20% 28% 28% 27% 35%
Somewhat widespread 41% | 42% | 41% | 43% | 43% | 41% | 37% | 45% | 37% | 43% 31% 37% | 45% | 40% | 37% | 34% | 39% | 44% | 50% 52% 45% 44% 39% 39%
Not very widespread 17% | 19% | 14% | 14% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 17% | 17% 17% 16% 17% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 12% | 19% | 13% | 25% 20% 15% 18% 19% 15%
Not at all widespread 9% 9% 10% 5% 9% 9% 16% 8% 11% 10% 11% 4% 10% | 11% 7% 10% 8% 13% 5% 5% 11% 7% 9% 9%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Lack of low cost child care
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 31% | 26% | 36% | 38% | 30% | 31% | 21% | 33% | 29% 29% 42% 43% | 29% | 35% | 31% | 36% | 33% | 29% | 26% 29% 28% 31% 30% 37%
Somewhat widespread 35% | 39% | 32% | 36% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 35% | 35% 36% 34% 33% | 36% | 27% | 39% | 35% | 35% | 33% | 31% 42% 37% 37% 34% 33%
Not very widespread 16% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 17% | 14% 17% 10% 8% 18% | 16% | 14% 9% 17% | 18% | 25% 16% 18% 17% 14% 14%
Not at all widespread 6% 7% 6% 2% 7% 7% 12% 5% 8% 7% 6% 0% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Don't know/Refused 12% | 11% | 12% 8% 10% | 12% | 21% 9% 14% 11% 7% 16% | 10% | 15% | 11% | 13% 8% 13% | 12% 8% 11% 9% 14% 11%
Gang activity
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 13% | 10% | 16% | 17% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 14% 10% 33% 21% | 10% | 14% | 15% | 27% | 13% 8% 5% 2% 13% 12% 5% 22%
Somewhat widespread 27% | 26% | 27% | 27% | 26% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 27% 27% 29% 24% | 30% | 24% | 24% | 29% | 23% | 26% | 25% 36% 30% 23% 21% 35%
Not very widespread 28% | 29% | 26% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 22% | 31% | 24% 29% 19% 21% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 18% | 26% | 32% | 34% 38% 27% 29% 31% 18%
Not at all widespread 29% | 32% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 29% | 37% | 28% | 30% 31% 13% 20% | 28% | 29% | 30% | 23% | 34% | 29% | 33% 21% 25% 32% 39% 20%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 14% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5%
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Drug or Alcohol abuse

Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 28% | 27% | 28% | 38% | 25% | 26% | 17% | 27% | 29% 25% 52% 38% | 24% | 31% | 30% | 40% | 29% | 26% | 18% 18% 27% 28% 23% 34%
Somewhat widespread 44% | 44% | 45% | 38% | 47% | 49% | 43% | 47% | 41% | 47% 27% 29% | 45% | 44% | 42% | 35% | 44% | 43% | 50% 60% 46% 39% 48% 41%
Not very widespread 16% | 19% | 13% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 19% | 17% | 15% 17% 12% 14% | 16% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 16% | 20% | 22% 16% 17% 19% 15% 14%
Not at all widespread 7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 13% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 7% 1% 4% 1% 8% 3% 7% 5% 3% 10% 5% 6% 1% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% 1% 7% 6% 4%
Poverty
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 17% | 15% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 14% | 20% 15% 28% 27% | 14% | 18% | 18% | 34% | 19% 9% 6% 2% 16% 14% 13% 23%
Somewhat widespread 46% | 44% | 49% | 48% | 50% | 45% | 40% | 48% | 45% | 47% 44% 48% | 49% | 44% | 45% | 43% | 46% | 50% | 46% 54% 47% 52% 47% 39%
Not very widespread 24% | 29% | 19% | 23% | 23% | 26% | 24% | 29% | 19% 25% 21% 13% | 23% | 24% | 26% | 11% | 23% | 29% | 33% 36% 22% 26% 25% 24%
Not at all widespread 11% | 11% | 11% 6% 11% | 11% | 19% 8% 15% 12% 4% 10% | 12% | 12% 9% 11% | 10% | 12% | 12% 8% 13% 6% 13% 12%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not learning how to read
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very widespread 7% 7% 8% 10% 4% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 13% 10% 8% 5% 9% 15% 7% 3% 6% 1% 8% 8% 3% 9%
Somewhat widespread 30% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 33% | 31% | 25% | 26% | 34% 28% 43% 31% | 30% | 31% | 29% | 37% | 32% | 27% | 15% 26% 31% 28% 27% 34%
Not very widespread 35% | 38% | 33% | 40% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 41% | 28% 36% 25% 32% | 33% | 34% | 37% | 23% | 30% | 40% | 53% 52% 33% 36% 38% 31%
Not at all widespread 23% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 25% | 22% | 31% | 22% | 25% 24% 12% 24% | 25% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 25% | 24% | 23% 20% 22% 22% 28% 22%
Don't know/Refused 5% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 9% 1% 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4%

And thinking about families that may need supp

ort, for each of
if you think there are already too many programs in place.

the following, tell me whether you believe th

ere is an adequate supply of programs to help people with this need, or whether you think there should be more programs or

Domestic violence
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs A0% | 49% | 32% | 42% | 43% | 39% | 36% | 46% | 34% | 43% 22% 30% | 44% | 38% | 38% | 32% | 40% | 42% | 56% A2% 43% 43% 40% 28%
Should be more programs 47% | 38% | 55% | 50% | 45% | 51% | 38% | 44% | 50% | 44% 70% 55% | 44% | 45% | 51% | 54% | 51% | 41% | 34% 48% 43% 45% 47% 57%
Too many programs 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 10% | 12% 7% 9% 8% 21% 8% 13% 11% 6% 15% | 10% | 13% 9% 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13%
Job training and placement
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 28% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 36% | 29% | 27% 30% 13% 18% | 31% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 30% | 29% | 28% 34% 29% 30% 28% 24%
Should be more programs 65% | 62% | 67% | 68% | 64% | 71% | 52% | 64% | 66% 62% 84% 76% | 62% | 66% | 68% | 72% | 65% | 59% | 66% 59% 63% 65% 64% 70%
Too many programs 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Don't know/Refused 5% 1% 6% 2% 8% 2% 10% 1% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 1% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5%
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Temporary financial assistance
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 35% | 41% | 29% | 38% | 30% | 36% | 37% | 39% | 30% 37% 27% 17% | 38% | 34% | 32% | 29% | 36% | 36% | 42% 37% 30% 40% 39% 33%
Should be more programs 52% | 45% | 58% | 55% | 55% | 51% | 41% | 48% | 56% | 49% 65% 68% | 48% | 51% | 57% | 63% | 55% | 48% | 38% 49% 56% 45% 46% 56%
Too many programs 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% 7% 5% 1% 7% 5% 2%
Don't know/Refused 9% 8% 10% 3% 9% 9% 17% 8% 10% 9% 6% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6% 6% 10% | 12% 9% 10% 7% 10% 9%
Legal counseling
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 44% | 48% | 39% | 53% | 40% | 38% | 42% | 51% | 35% | 47% 22% 32% | 47% | 43% | 39% | 35% | 42% | 48% | 54% 50% 44% 48% 49% 30%
Should be more programs 43% | 38% | 47% | 37% | 48% | 49% | 36% | 38% | 49% | 40% 73% 49% | 38% | 42% | 49% | 53% | 47% | 38% | 31% 37% A1% 40% 38% 57%
Too many programs 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 9% 19% 7% 12% 10% 3% 10% | 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 11%
Rent payment assistance
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 37% | 41% | 34% | 38% | 37% | 36% | 40% | 41% | 34% | 40% 26% 21% | 40% | 39% | 33% | 29% | 39% | 39% | 42% 40% 37% 39% 35% 38%
Should be more programs 42% | 36% | 48% | 43% | 42% | 46% | 33% | 37% | 48% 39% 64% 55% | 38% | 43% | 46% | 58% | 46% | 34% | 31% 32% 44% 40% 39% 45%
Too many programs 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 1% 5% 8% 5% 6% 1% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 1% 10% 7% 7% 5% 12% 6% 3%
Don't know/Refused 14% | 15% | 14% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 22% | 14% | 14% 14% 6% 19% | 14% | 12% | 16% 8% 11% | 17% | 20% 21% 14% 9% 20% 13%
Utility bill payment assistance
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 40% | 45% | 36% | 38% | 38% | 41% | 45% | 43% | 37% | 43% 28% 17% | 42% | 41% | 37% | 32% | 39% | 46% | 51% 40% 43% 43% 38% 34%
Should be more programs A47% | 41% | 52% | 53% | 48% | 47% | 35% | 45% | 49% | 43% 66% 70% | 45% | 46% | 50% | 60% | 50% | 38% | 36% A44% A47% A42% 44% 57%
Too many programs 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 0% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2%
Don't know/Refused 9% 7% 10% 1% 10% 9% 14% 7% 10% 9% 1% 12% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 13% 7%
Emergency food and shelter
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 38% | 45% | 31% | 33% | 35% | 39% | 47% | 40% | 35% 39% 26% 34% | 41% | 38% | 33% | 32% | 36% | 41% | 44% 38% 39% A2% 35% 32%
Should be more programs 55% | 48% | 61% | 63% | 56% | 54% | 41% | 54% | 57% 53% 71% 60% | 52% | 55% | 58% | 62% | 57% | 49% | 50% 58% 53% 53% 57% 59%
Too many programs 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9%
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Emergency transportation
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 49% | 56% | 43% | 54% | 47% | 45% | 50% | 54% | 44% 52% 36% 35% | 55% | 46% | 44% | 40% | 49% | 55% | 59% 55% 52% A44% 53% 42%
Should be more programs 42% | 36% | 48% | 42% | 42% | 47% | 36% | 38% | 47% | 40% 58% 54% | 38% | 44% | 46% | 54% | 45% | 37% | 33% 31% 38% 48% 40% 48%
Too many programs 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 8% 6% 9% 3% 10% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 12% 9% 5% 6% 10%
Substance abuse
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 43% | 48% | 38% | 44% | 48% | 40% | 40% | 48% | 37% | 45% 38% 28% | 45% | 45% | 40% | 35% | 42% | 43% | 54% 52% 42% 47% 40% 40%
Should be more programs 45% | 39% | 50% | 48% | 41% | 48% | 40% | 42% | 48% | 43% 58% 54% | 45% | 42% | 46% | 53% | 47% | 42% | 34% A2% A44% 43% 46% 50%
Too many programs 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2%
Don't know/Refused 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 15% 6% 11% 8% 3% 14% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 1% 10% 8% 7% 9%
Mental health
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 43% | 48% | 38% | 48% | 44% | 36% | 41% | 48% | 38% | 45% 33% 28% | 44% | 43% | 43% | 35% | 45% | 46% | 55% 40% A1% A47% 46% 32%
Should be more programs 46% | 40% | 51% | 44% | 43% | 54% | 41% | 41% | 51% | 44% 58% 52% | 45% | 45% | 46% | 55% | 45% | 39% | 35% 52% 47% 42% 44% 54%
Too many programs 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 9% 8% 10% 5% 10% 6% 16% 8% 10% 8% 7% 16% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10%
Family counseling
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- [ $50K- | $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [$100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 42% | 47% | 38% | 45% | 44% | 38% | 41% | 48% | 36% | 45% 29% 29% | 45% | 41% | 40% | 33% | 39% | 45% | 64% 48% 41% 45% 43% 38%
Should be more programs A4% | 37% | 51% | 48% | 44% | 45% | 36% | 41% | 47% | 41% 61% 54% | 42% | 46% | 45% | 54% | 47% | 39% | 28% A1% A44% A42% 41% 51%
Too many programs 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 0%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 10% | 10% 5% 9% 11% | 19% 8% 13% 10% 8% 11% | 10% 9% 11% | 11% | 11% | 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11%
Anger management
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Adequate supply of programs 37% | 43% | 31% | 40% | 36% | 36% | 34% | 42% | 31% 39% 31% 20% | 41% | 39% | 31% | 26% | 35% | 42% | 49% A2% 32% A47% 37% 31%
Should be more programs 47% | 39% | 53% | 49% | 46% | 49% | 39% | 44% | 50% | 44% 61% 61% | 43% | 45% | 52% | 56% | 51% | 40% | 38% 41% 48% 39% 46% 53%
Too many programs 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Don't know/Refused 13% | 11% | 14% 8% 13% | 11% | 24% | 10% | 16% 13% 5% 17% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 11% 14% 15% 11% 12% 15%
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And focusing on seniors, tell me how great a need you believe is present in your community for each of the following. Would you say it is a very significant need, somewhat significant need, not a very significant need or not at all a
significant need?
Legal aid for seniors
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very significant need 31% | 27% | 35% | 37% | 29% | 29% | 25% | 28% | 34% | 28% 64% 32% | 29% | 32% | 32% | 48% | 31% | 27% | 23% 13% 33% 29% 24% 38%
Somewhat significant need 35% | 36% | 34% | 31% | 36% | 39% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 36% 21% 38% | 36% | 31% | 35% | 31% | 37% | 36% | 30% 44% 32% 39% 38% 32%
Not a very significant need 18% | 22% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 18% [ 18% | 19% | 16% 19% 9% 7% 20% [ 18% | 16% 9% 16% | 20% | 28% 26% 16% 20% 19% 13%
Not at all a significant need 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 11% 7% 5% 6% 1% 9% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7%
Don't know/Refused 10% 8% 13% 7% 13% | 10% | 13% 9% 11% 11% 4% 15% 9% 10% | 12% 7% 10% | 10% | 12% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Medical transportation
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very significant need 43% | 39% | 47% | 53% | 39% | 42% | 33% | 42% | 44% | 40% 71% 47% | 45% | 38% | 45% | 55% | 41% | 43% | 35% 36% 44% 43% 37% 48%
Somewhat significant need 30% | 31% | 29% | 26% | 33% | 31% | 29% | 32% | 27% | 31% 21% 24% | 29% | 31% | 29% | 24% | 33% | 30% | 29% 32% 31% 33% 25% 31%
Not a very significant need 15% | 21% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 15% [ 19% | 16% | 14% 16% 5% 13% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 16% | 22% 19% 13% 15% 22% 11%
Not at all a significant need 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 15% 6% 9% 8% 2% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 11% 4%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 9% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Access to health care
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very significant need 46% | 43% | 49% | 56% | 47% | 45% | 31% | 46% | 47% | 44% 74% 42% | 46% | 43% | 49% | 61% | 44% | 45% | 40% 36% 47% 51% 38% 55%
Somewhat significant need 29% | 30% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 27% | 29% 20% 33% | 29% | 33% | 25% | 23% | 33% | 29% | 30% 27% 26% 24% 36% 26%
Not a very significant need 12% | 15% | 10% | 11% | 13% 9% 19% | 13% | 12% 14% 4% 10% | 12% | 12% | 13% 7% 12% | 13% | 16% 20% 12% 14% 14% 10%
Not at all a significant need 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 15% 6% 8% 8% 0% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 11% 9% 6% 8% 4%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 11% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4%
Access to senior activities
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Very significant need 32% | 30% | 35% | 44% | 30% | 30% | 19% | 32% | 33% | 30% 60% 33% | 34% | 30% | 32% | 42% | 32% | 34% | 31% 16% 28% 35% 30% 41%
Somewhat significant need 36% | 39% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 36% | 31% | 39% | 34% | 37% 26% 43% | 35% | 35% | 39% | 33% | 36% | 36% [ 39% 46% 38% 35% 33% 36%
Not a very significant need 17% | 18% | 15% 8% 18% | 19% | 26% | 16% | 17% 18% 9% 10% | 17% | 19% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 17% 21% 18% 20% 18% 10%
Not at all a significant need 10% 9% 10% 3% 8% 11% | 21% 9% 11% 10% 4% 7% 11% | 12% 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 14% 10% 6% 14% 7%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5%
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County

Support services for seniors including household chores or provisioning
Gender Age Employed Ethnic

Afr Amer

Religion Income
$25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
<$25K | $50K | $75K | $100K [ $100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy

Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ Yes No | White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot | Other
Very significant need 39% | 33% | 44% | 46% | 41% | 36% | 27% | 38% | 39% | 35% 74% 39% | 34% | 37% | 45% | 54% | 38% | 36% | 38% 23% 36% 42% 33% 47%
Somewhat significant need 39% | 42% | 35% | 39% | 41% | 38% | 36% | 42% | 35% | 42% 12% 37% | 43% | 38% | 35% | 31% | 40% | 39% | 40% 46% 42% 34% 39% 34%
Not a very significant need 10% | 12% 7% 5% 8% 12% | 17% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7% 10% | 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% | 15% 11% 10% 9% 12% 7%
Not at all a significant need 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 1% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Don't know/Refused 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 1% 11% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 13% 6% 11% 8% 6%
Financial counseling for seniors
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy

Very significant need 33% | 30% | 36% | 40% | 33% | 33% | 21% | 33% | 33% | 30% 61% 42% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 43% | 34% | 33% | 25% 25% 33% 32% 31% 38%
Somewhat significant need 36% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 34% | 38% 26% 31% | 38% | 36% | 35% | 34% | 39% | 37% | 31% 41% 35% 43% 34% 34%
Not a very significant need 14% | 17% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 13% [ 20% | 13% | 15% 15% 7% 6% 15% | 14% | 12% 9% 12% | 16% | 24% 17% 12% 14% 18% 13%
Not at all a significant need 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 12% 6% 8% 7% 0% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6%
Don't know/Refused 10% 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% 7% 11% | 12% 8% 7% 10% | 13% 11% 12% 7% 10% 9%

Rental assistance for seniors

Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy

Very significant need 38% | 35% | 41% | 46% | 36% | 39% | 25% | 37% | 39% | 34% 64% 55% | 36% | 40% | 39% | 51% | 39% | 40% | 29% 24% 35% 42% 34% 42%

Somewhat significant need 33% | 35% | 31% | 31% | 34% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 30% | 35% 19% 26% | 35% | 28% | 33% | 28% | 35% | 28% | 34% 43% 34% 30% 33% 32%

Not a very significant need 12% | 13% | 10% 7% 16% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 10% 12% 10% 3% 12% | 10% | 11% 7% 10% | 13% | 18% 16% 13% 14% 12% 7%

Not at all a significant need 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 14% 7% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 9%

Don't know/Refused 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% | 11% | 13% 9% 11% 10% 3% 7% 9% 12% | 10% 8% 6% 12% | 13% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10%

ewhat agree, neither agree nor disagree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree.

For each of the following statements, tell me whether you strongly agree, som

It seems as though many social needs are getting greater and greater.
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy

Strongly agree 57% | 49% | 63% | 57% | 56% | 62% | 51% | 56% | 57% | 57% 58% 58% | 60% | 53% | 55% | 59% | 55% | 59% | 55% 55% 59% 58% 53% 54%
Somewhat agree 28% | 33% | 24% | 30% | 30% | 23% | 31% | 30% | 27% | 29% 29% 16% | 27% | 34% | 26% | 26% | 33% | 26% | 29% 29% 27% 29% 31% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 1% 7% 5% 1% 15% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 1% 8%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
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Everyone must do as much as they can or our community will deteriorate.
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Strongly agree 63% | 58% | 67% | 65% | 66% | 62% | 56% | 62% | 63% | 61% 83% 69% | 64% | 60% | 64% | 71% | 65% | 61% | 55% 57% 59% 68% 64% 68%
Somewhat agree 26% | 29% | 24% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 24% | 28% 12% 24% | 28% | 29% | 23% | 21% | 25% | 24% | 33% 32% 28% 23% 26% 22%
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 0% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
A lot of the needs that people have are actually caused by their own choices.
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Strongly agree 38% | 45% | 32% | 44% | 33% | 35% | 42% | 37% | 40% | 38% 37% 34% | 40% | 36% | 38% | 36% | 38% | 43% | 35% 35% 38% 41% 43% 32%
Somewhat agree 35% | 36% | 34% | 36% | 34% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 34% | 36% 38% 30% | 35% | 38% | 34% | 36% | 37% | 33% | 33% 41% 38% 38% 28% 38%
Neither agree nor disagree 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 12% 8% 11% | 12% | 10% | 11% 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% | 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 14% 7% 9% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly disagree 11% 7% 15% 9% 15% | 12% 6% 10% | 12% 10% 18% 21% | 10% 9% 14% | 14% 8% 10% | 13% 12% 9% 8% 13% 13%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
In most cases it is up to the individual or their family not to the community to solve personal problems.
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K | $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Strongly agree 35% | 41% | 30% | 36% | 32% | 31% | 43% | 35% | 35% | 36% 35% 25% | 40% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 34% | 37% | 33% 30% 34% 43% 35% 32%
Somewhat agree 33% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 34% | 34% | 35% | 34% | 31% | 33% 33% 26% | 31% | 33% | 34% | 28% | 40% | 27% | 32% 36% 35% 31% 34% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6% 1% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat disagree 15% | 12% | 17% | 18% | 15% | 14% 9% 16% | 13% 14% 19% 21% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 20% 18% 15% 13% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 14% | 10% | 11% | 13% 8% 10% | 12% 11% 6% 21% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 15% 8% 12% | 10% 14% 10% 7% 12% 16%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
I think you have to separate the people that deserve help from those that don't and only provide assistance to those that really deserve it.
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Strongly agree 37% | 41% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 39% | 37% | 38% | 37% 40% 42% | 40% | 33% | 38% | 44% | 37% | 38% | 32% 25% 35% 43% 35% 36%
Somewhat agree 25% | 27% | 23% | 30% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 25% 24% 26% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 25% 35% 27% 18% 23% 30%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Somewhat disagree 12% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 11% 12% 12% 6% 11% | 14% | 10% 9% 12% | 13% | 12% 14% 15% 10% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 18% | 14% | 22% | 13% | 24% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 18% 18% 21% 17% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 19% 17% 16% 24% 20% 17%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
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| believe you judge a community by how well the people that have resources do in helping those that do not have resources
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- | $75K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Strongly agree 43% | 41% | 44% | 38% | 45% | 49% | 39% | 40% | 45% | 42% 42% 57% | 43% | 41% | 44% | 48% | 41% | 45% | 40% 39% 44% 39% 45% 43%
Somewhat agree 35% | 36% | 34% | 41% | 31% | 29% | 39% | 38% | 32% | 37% 33% 22% | 36% | 32% | 36% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 40% 38% 34% 38% 31% 38%
Neither agree nor disagree 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 1% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat disagree 10% | 10% 9% 11% | 11% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 17% 5% 11% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 0% 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Have you heard of United Way 2-1-1, telephone help line?
Gender Age Employed Ethnic Religion Income County
Afr Amer $25K- | $50K- [ $75K-
Total | M F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Yes No |White| /Black |Other| Cath | Prot |Other [<$25K| $50K | $75K [ $100K|$100K+ | Albany | Renss | Saratoga | Schentdy
Yes 25% | 24% | 26% | 28% | 20% | 25% | 29% | 24% | 26% | 23% 41% 28% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 30% | 23% | 28% | 18% 19% 23% 26% 25% 25%
No 75% | 75% | 74% | 72% | 80% | 75% | 70% | 76% | 73% | 77% 59% 69% | 74% | 73% | 76% | 69% | 77% | 71% | 82% 79% 76% 73% 75% 75%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
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